STATE OF TEXAS	% % %	IN THE COMMISISONERS COURT	
COUNTY OF LUBBOCK			
ORDER ABANDONING AND CLOSING A PUBLIC ROAD			
On the day of April, 2022, the Lubbock County Commissioners Court took up the request by Jay Tando to abandon and close Bradley Ave, as depicted in in the attached Exhibit A. Jay Tando seeks to abandon the meets and bounds on Exhibit A by abandoning and closing Bradley Ave in Original Township Hurlwood, Lubbock County, Texas. Said portion of the ROW to be closed is more fully described by metes and bounds on the attached Exhibit A. The Court, by unanimous vote, determined that Bradley Ave, as described in the attached Exhibit A, should be abandoned and closed.			
It is, therefore, ORDERED Bradley Ave granted with Original T Hurlwood, Lubbock County, Texas, as described by metes and bounds on the attached Exhibit A, is hereby abandoned and closed. The County Judge is authorized to execute this Order.			
SO ORDERED this day day of April, 2022.			
	Cu	urtis Parrish, County Judge	
Attest:			
Kelly Pinion, County Clerk			

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LUBBOCK	§ §
This instrument was acknowledged County Judge for Lubbock County, Texas.	before me on April, 2020, by Curtis Parrish,
	Notary Public, State of Texas